Pg	60.00069886
Dann 10390 Coral City/State	Address Speins Fl33065 VZip Ubone // Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
•	poration Name) (Document #)
2(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)
•	
A	
-4(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)
	Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy
- Main out	
対部・NEW FILINGS 新新 Profit	AMENDMENTS
NonProfit	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director
Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS	Merger REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
Annual Report	
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	
Nume Reservation	Reinstatement
	Trademark AUG 2 2 1996
	Other 2 2 1596

J

Ø

,

Examiner's Initials

. 

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 22, 1996

DANNY FI. SANCHEZ 10390 N.W. 36 ST. CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

SUBJECT: N.Y.C. MUSIC HUT, INC. Ref. Number: W96000015308

We have received your document for N.Y.C. MUSIC HUT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

THE DOCUMENT IS NOT DARK ENOUGH FOR MICROFILIMING. PLEASE RESUBMIT NEW ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 196A00035337

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLED OF INCORPORATION OF N.Y.C. MUBIC HUT. INC

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of this corporation is:

N.Y.C. MUSIC HUT. INC.

ARTICLE 11

NATURE OF CORPORATE BUSINESS

1. This Corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States of America and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

1.CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 500 shares of common stock. The common stock of the corporation shall have the following characteristics:

a) Par value shall be \$1.00 per share

b) At all meetings of the stockholders, the common stockholders shall be entitled to cast ons (1) vote for each share of common stock owned. That a common stockholder is interested in a matter to be voted upon shall not disqualify him/her from voting thereon.

c) Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding common stock.

d)The distribution of outstanding shares will be: DANNY R. SANCHEZ 250 Shares @ 1.00 par value \$ 250.00 JDSE SANCHEZ 250 Shares @ 1.00 par value 250.00

96 AUG 22 PH 31 19

TALLAHASSEL, FLORIDA

ARTICLE IV

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpotual existence commencing on the date of receipt of these Articles of Incorporation by the Becretary of State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 1621 NORTH BT RD 7,LAUDERHILL,FL 33313.-The initial registered agent of this corporation is DANNY R. BANCHEZ with his address at 10390 N.W. 36 ST, CURAL SPRINGS, FL 33045

The Board of Directors may, from time to time, change the street and post office address of the corporation as well as the location of its principal office.

ARTICLE VI

1. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) Directors initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished, from time to time, by the By-Laws of this corporation but shall never be less than One(1).

The name and address of the initial Directors of this corporation areı

DANNY R. SANCHEZ, PRESIDENT NAME: ADDRESS: 10390 NW 36 STREET CORAL SPRINGS, FLA 33065

NAME: JOSE SANCHEZ, VICEPRESIDENT ADDRESS: 10390 NW 36 STREET CORAL SPRINGS, FLA 33065

2. AMENDMENTS

in the surger of the

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or amendment hereto. in the manner provided by law.

anv any ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATORS

The name and street addresses of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation area

> 1.- NAME: DANNY R. BANCHEZ ADDREBB:10370 NW 34 STREET CURAL SPRINGS, FLA 33045 2.- NAME: JOSE SANCHEZ ADDRESB: 10390 NW 34 STREET CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33045

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

1.- NAME: DANNY R. SANCHEZ ADDREEG: 10370 NW 36 STREET CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this Sth.day of the month of July of 1996 .--

Incorporator/Suscriber

CERTIFICATE DEGIGNATING PLACE OF BUGINEGG ON DOMICILE FOR THE GERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, NAMINO AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE GERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

That N.Y.C. MUSIC HUT, INC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation in the CITY OF LAUDERHILL, STATE OF FLORIDA, has named DANNY R. SANCHEZ, with his address at 10390 NW 36 ST.CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065 to accept service of process within this State.-

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accopt service of process for the above-stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said act relative to keeping open said office.

1

 $\overline{(f_{i,j})} = (f_{i,j}) = (f_{i,j})$

DANNY R. SANCHEZ REGISTERED AGENT

